(479) 997-1321 info@mulberryar.gov

Mulberry Blog

 

Mar 14, 2024

Boil Order Released

 

The City of Mulberry is pleased to announce that the precautionary Boil Water Notice issued on Monday, 03/11/2024, has been officially lifted. Following comprehensive testing and in compliance with all regulatory standards, the water quality within the city has been deemed safe for all uses, including drinking, cooking, and bathing. The City of Mulberry deeply appreciates the community’s patience and cooperation during this period and assures its residents that maintaining the safety and integrity of our water supply remains our top priority.

Gallery

Call Us Now

(479) 997-1321